City of Orlando Families Parks and Recreation  

Englewood Playground Replacement (District 2) 
CDBG funds will be used to install new, safe and ADA accessible playground 
equipment in the Englewood Park located at 6050 Lake Underhill Road. 
Services to benefit five thousand thirty (5,030) adult individuals and youth. 

$195,000.00 

City of Orlando Families Parks and Recreation  

Reeve Terrace Parking Lot Improvement (District 4) 
Parking lot improvements to address hazardous conditions and include ADA 
upgrades at the Reeve Terrace Recreation facility located at 150 McJordan

[...]

$75,000.00 

Health Care Center for the Homeless, Inc.  

Renovation Project (District 5) 
Renovation and expansion of the health care facility to increase access to 
health services for homeless and underserved families. Services to benefit 
nine thousand, eight-hundred and thirty-six (9,836) adult individuals and 
youth. 

$177,185.90 

Miracle of Love, Inc.  

Facility Acquisition (District 6) 
CDBG funds will be used to acquire this facility to provide social community 
activities, educational and economic opportunities to at-risk and

[...]

Services to benefit two-hundred and forty (240) young 
adult individuals and youth. 

$33,750.00 

Quest, Inc. 

Facility Improvements (District 6) 
CDBG funds will be used to build a sun shade and inclement weather 
protection structure. This project will benefit one-hundred and ninety-four 
(194) persons with disabilities receiving employment services from Quest, Inc. 

$148,125.00 

CDBG Public Services total (max. 15% of total award) - $306,986.70  

BETA Center, Inc. 

Childcare Development  Program (District 2) 

$25,522.47 

CDBG funds will be used to provide childcare services for children of residents